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-: http://farbe.li.tu-berlin.de/ AEP6/AEPGLONA.TXT /.PS; only vector graphic VG; start output -_
N: no 3D-linearization (OL) in file (F) or PS-startup (S), page 1/1
e
rgb*e and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47 foDstwaldcolours rgb*e and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47 foDstwaldcolours
XYZ, xy, YAB,and Lab* data for relative spacing of elementary huén,y, of CIELAB, Y\=100,Yn=0 XYZ, xy, YAB,and Lab* data for relative spacing of elementary huén,y, of CIELAB, Y\y=88,6,YN=0 %
16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary huel;, = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7 of CIELAB 16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary huel;, = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7 of CIELAB o]
X Y Z x 'y A B GCa hag L* a* b* C*u, hay rgb-—>rgb%e X Y Z x 'y A B GCa hag L* a* b* C*u, hayy rgb-—>rgb%e =5
ROOY=R 66.0 41.1 20.9 0.515 0.321 26.9 9.5 285 195 70.3 709 334 7&%#£ 1.000.000.00 ROOY=R 59.0 37.7 19.9 0.505 0.323 23.1 84 24.6 20.1 67.8 65.1 31.0 254 1.000.000.00 ?_{
R25Y 64.0 415 6.4 0.5710.371 245 155 29.0 323 705 651 714 9@ 1.000.250.90 R25Y 57.1 38.1 7.6 0.554 037 208 135 248 329 68.1 59.3 62.3 8%BMX 1.000.250.90 o
R50Y 62.6 41.7 1.0 0.593 0.396 22.8 17.7 289 37.8 70.7 61.2 106.3 BRO7 1.000.50 0.0 R50Y 56.2 39.0 24 0.5750.399 19.2 16.0 25.0 39.8 68.7 54,5 89.6 HBIB 1.000.50 0.0 S
R75Y 71.1 58.7 0.1 0.546 0451 153 25,5 29.7 59.0 81.1 35.2 137.3 I4l67 1.000.75 0.0 R75Y 645 558 2.6 0.524 0453 115 23.2 259 63.6 79.5 27.8 106.9 IB)X5 1.000.75 0.0
Y00G=Y 76.8 839 1.3 04730517 -2.9 36.0 36.1 94.7 934 -59 141.9 823 1.001.00 0.0 Y00G=Y 68.3 74.3 3.5 0.467 0.508 -2.3 30.9 31.0 94.2 89.1 -4.9 117.1 ¥4 1.001.00 0.0 6"‘
Y25G 65.9 89.6 6.7 0.406 0.552 -19.2 36.3 41.1 117.8 95.8 -39.4 113.6 1P9.3 0.75 1.00 0.90 Y25G 59.9 79.8 8.2 0.404 0539 -16.031.5 35.3 116.9 91.6 -35.1101.1 1084 0.751.000.00 =
Y50G 43.7 79.6 8.1 0.332 0.605 -31.931.4 44.7 1354915 -77.3101.2 127.3 0.50 1.00 0.0 Y50G 409 714 9.3 0.336 0.587 -26.927.3 384 134587.6 -69.490.5 1PF4 0.501.000.00 (p
Y75G 26.4 67.7 12.4 0.247 0.635 -38.0 24.5 45.2 147.1 85.9 -113.078.6 133.1 0.25 1.00 0.90 Y75G 253 610 12.8 0.254 0.615 -32.721.4 39.1 146.7 824 -102.5/1.5 125.0 0.251.000.00 <
G00B=G 21.8 61.8 31.6 0.189 0.536 -36.9 14.2 39.5 158.8 82.8 -119.537.9 182.3 0.00 1.00 0.0 G00B=G 20.9 55.5 29.7 0.197 0.522 -31.812.2 34.1 1589 79.3 -108.834.5 162.32 0.001.000.00
G25B 27.8 58.9 81.5 0.1650.349 -28.1-6.9 28.9 1939 81.2 -86.9 -13.9 889.1 0.00 1.00 0.50 G25B 26.1 53.0 725 0.172 0.349 -24.2-59 249 193.7 77.9 -79.6 -12.7 88%.1 0.00 1.00 0.50 c
G50B 25.6 454 108.70.142 0.252 -17.5-23.7 29.5 2335 73.1 -61.3 -46.1 2&&/9 0.00 1.00 1.90 G50B 244 418 96.2 0.15 0.257 -15.3 -20.2 25.4 232.8 70.7 -56.1 -42.3 2089 0.00 1.00 1.90 )
G75B 20.2 29.3 108.40.128 0.185 -7.6 -30.6 31.5 256.0 61.0 -33.4 -66.8 2434 0.00 0.50 1.0 G75B 19.6 27.8 959 0.137 0.193 -6.7 -26.227.1 255.559.7 -30.5-61.1 @434 0.000.501.00 =
BOOR=B 18.4 18.7 107.70.127 0.129 0.6 -34.934.9 271.050.4 3.3 -84.8 @42.2 0.000.00 1.00 BOOR=B 18.0 18.3 95.4 0.136 0.139 0.5 -30.130.1 271.049.9 3.0 -77.6 2Z7Z2.2 0.000.001.00 O
B25R 18.0 8.8 105.20.136 0.067 9.5 -38.239.4 284.0 35.7 64.2 -108.58P6.6 0.50 0.00 1.0 B25R 17.6 9.3 92.8 0.147 0.077 8.7 -33.034.2 284.8 36.6 58.4 -98.9 BDA% 0.500.001.0 =S
B50R 61.7 26.3 99.4 0.329 0.14 36.7 -28.346.3 322.3 58.3 112.5 -65.8 829.8 1.00 0.00 1.90 B50R 55.7 25.1 88.1 0.329 0.148 31.8 -24.2 40.0 322.6 57.2 102.8 -60.1 329.6 1.00 0.00 1.90 Q
B75R 71.2 40.6 51.0 0.437 0.249 325 -2.6 32.6 355.2 69.9 83.6 -7.1 &%5.1 1.000.000.50 B75R 63.5 37.3 46.1 0.432 0.253 28.0 -2.1 28.1 3555675 77.2 -6.2 Bh&4 1.000.000.50 5
o
5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightness* = 0.0, 25.0, 50.0, 75.0, 100.0 5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightness* = 0.0, 23.8, 47.7, 71.5, 95.4 3
D
NOOOW=N0.0O 0.0 0.0 0.3110.327 00 0.0 00 7100 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.000.000.0p NOOOW=N0.0O 0.0 0.0 0.3110.327 00 0.0 00 7100 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.000.000.0p Q
NO25W 4.1 44 48 03120329 0.0 00 0.0 77250 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.250.250.2p NO25W 3.8 40 44 03120329 00 0.0 0.0 34288 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.250.250.2p (7))
NO50W 17.5 184 20.0 0.3120.329 0.0 00 0.0 53%.0 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 0.500.500.5p NO50W 15.7 16.5 18.0 0.3120.329 0.0 00 0.0 33227 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.500.500.5p c
NO75W 45.8 48.2 525 0.312 0.329 0.0 0.0 0.0 23745.0 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 0.750.750.7p NO75W 40.8 43.0 46.8 0.312 0.329 0.0 0.0 0.0 32945 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.750.750.7p 8
N100W=wWp5.0 100.0 108.80.312 0.329 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.a00.00.0 00 0.0 0.0 1.001.001.0p N100W=W84.2 88.6 96.4 0.312 0.329 0.0 0.0 0.0 32854 00 00 0.0 0.0 1.001.001.0p 3
AEP60-3N AEP61-3N D
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rgb*e and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47 foDstwaldcolours rgb*e and CIE data of a elementary hue circle according to CIE R1-47 foDstwaldcolours e
XYZ, xy, YAB,and Lab* data for relative spacing of elementary huéa,y, of CIELAB, Yy=100,Yn=2,5 XYZ, xy, YAB,and Lab* data for relative spacing of elementary huéa,y, of CIELAB, Y\=88,6,YN=2,5 o
16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary hueb;, = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7 of CIELAB 16 step elementary hue circle with intended elementary hueb;, = 25.4, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7 of CIELAB %
X Y z X y A B Cag hag L* a* b* C*uy hgy rgb—>rgb* X Y z X y A B Cag hag L* a* b* C*y hgy rgb—>rgb* )
ROOY=R 66.0 41.1 20.9 0.515 0.321 26.9 9.5 285 195 70.3 709 334 7&%#£ 1.000.000.00 ROOY=R 59.0 37.7 19.9 0.505 0.323 23.1 84 246 20.1 67.8 651 31.0 B5# 1.000000.4d0 <
R25Y 64.0 415 6.4 05710371 245 155 29.0 323 705 651 714 9G6G 1.000.250.90 R25Y 57.1 381 7.6 0554037 208 135 248 329 68.1 59.3 623 86X 100025000 O
R50Y 626 41.7 1.0 0593 0.396 22.8 17.7 289 378 70.7 61.2 106.3 BRO7 1.00 0.50 0.0 R50Y 56.2 39.0 24 0.5750.399 19.2 16.0 250 39.8 68.7 54,5 89.6 HBIB 1.00050000
R75Y 711 58.7 0.1 0.546 0.451 15.3 25,5 29.7 59.0 81.1 35.2 137.3 T4l67 1.000.750.90 R75Y 645 55.8 2.6 0.524 0453 11.5 23.2 259 63.6 79.5 27.8 106.9 ¥BM 1.000.750.00 O
Y00G=Y 76.8 83.9 1.3 0.473 0517 -2.9 36.0 36.1 94.7 93.4 -59 141.9 B2 1.00 1.00 0.0 Y00G=Y 68.3 743 3.5 0.467 0.508 -2.3 30.9 31.0 942 89.1 -49 117.1 974 1.001.000.g0 =.
Y25G 65.9 89.6 6.7 0.406 0.552 -19.2 36.3 41.1 117.8 95.8 -39.4 113.6 1P9.3 0.75 1.00 0.0 Y25G 59.9 79.8 8.2 0.404 0.539 -16.031.5 35.3 116.9 91.6 -35.1101.1 108.0 0.751.000.00 =S
Y50G 437 79.6 8.1 0.3320.605 -31.931.4 44.7 1354915 -77.3101.2 127.3 0.50 1.00 0.0 Y50G 40.9 714 9.3 0.336 0.587 -26.927.3 38.4 1345 87.6 -69.490.5 1IP¥% 0.501.000.00 —*
Y75G 26.4 67.7 12.4 0.247 0.635 -38.0 245 45.2 147.1 859 -113.078.6 13%.1 0.251.00 0.0 Y75G 253 61.0 12.8 0.254 0.615 -32.7 21.4 39.1 146.7 82.4 -102.571.5 125.0 0.251.000.0 O
GO00B=G 21.8 61.8 31.6 0.189 0.536 -36.9 14.2 39.5 158.8 82.8 -119.537.9 182.3 0.00 1.00 0.90 GO00B=G 20.9 55.5 29.7 0.197 0.522 -31.8 12.2 34.1 158.9 79.3 -108.834.5 162.3 0.00 1.00 0.90 S,
G25B 27.8 58.9 81.5 0.165 0.349 -28.1 -6.9 28.9 1939 81.2 -86.9 -13.9 8891 0.00 1.00 0.50 G25B 26.1 53.0 725 0.172 0.349 -24.2-59 249 193.7 77.9 -79.6 -12.7 8881 0.001.000.50
G50B 25.6 45.4 108.70.142 0.252 -17.5-23.7 29.5 2335 73.1 -61.3 -46.1 26679 0.00 1.00 1.90 G50B 244 418 96.2 0.15 0.257 -15.3 -20.2 25.4 232.8 70.7 -56.1 -42.3 2089 0.001.001.00 <
G75B 20.2 29.3 108.40.128 0.185 -7.6 -30.6 31.5 256.0 61.0 -33.4 -66.8 2434 0.00 0.50 1.90 G75B 19.6 27.8 959 0.137 0.193 -6.7 -26.2 27.1 255.559.7 -30.5-61.1 @334 0.000.501.0
BOOR=B 18.4 18.7 107.70.127 0.129 0.6 -34.9349 271.050.4 3.3 -84.8&42.2 0.000.001.00 BOOR=B 18.0 18.3 954 0.136 0.139 0.5 -30.130.1 271.049.9 3.0 -77.6 274.2 0.000.00 1.0
B25R 18.0 8.8 105.20.136 0.067 9.5 -38.239.4 284.0 35.7 64.2 -108.58P6.6 0.50 0.00 1.0 B25R 17.6 9.3 92.8 0.147 0.077 8.7 -33.034.2 284.8 36.6 58.4 -98.9 BDOS 0.50 0.00 1.0
B50R 61.7 26.3 99.4 0.329 0.14 36.7 -28.346.3 322.3 58.3 112.5 -65.8 B29.8 1.00 0.00 1.90 B50R 55.7 25.1 88.1 0.329 0.148 31.8 -24.240.0 322.6 57.2 102.8 -60.1 329.6 1.00 0.00 1.90
B75R 71.2 40.6 51.0 0.437 0.249 325 -2.6 32.6 355.2 69.9 83.6 -7.1 &%5.1 1.000.000.50 B75R 63.5 37.3 46.1 0.432 0.253 28.0 -2.1 28.1 355.5675 77.2 -6.2 BhB.4 1.000.00 0.50
5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightnes&* = 18.0, 38.5, 59.0, 79.5, 100.0 5 step equidistant grey scale with intended lightnes&* = 18.0, 37.3, 56.7, 76.0, 95.4
NOOOW=N2.3 25 2.7 0.3120.329 0.0 00 0.0 79880 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.000.000.0p NOOOW=N2.3 25 2.7 0.3120.329 0.0 00 0.0 35980 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.000.000.0D
NO25wW 9.8 10.3 11.2 0.3120.329 00 0.0 00 69385 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.250.250.2p NO25W 9.2 9.7 105 0.3120.329 0.0 0.0 0.0 333B3 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.250.250.2p
NO50W 25.6 27.0 29.4 0.312 0.329 0.0 0.0 0.0 4359.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.500.500.5p NO50W 23.4 24.6 26.8 0.312 0329 0.0 0.0 0.0 33647 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.500.500.5D
NO75W 53.0 55.8 60.7 0.3120.329 0.0 00 0.0 1725 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.750.750.7p NO75W 475 499 544 03120329 00 00 0.0 32920 00 00 0.0 0.0 0.750.750.7p
N100W=Wg5.0 100.0 108.80.312 0.329 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.a00.00.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.001.001.0p N100W=W84.2 88.6 96.4 0.312 0.329 0.0 0.0 0.0 32854 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.001.001.0p
AEP60-7N AEP61-3N
TUB-test chart AEP6Dstwaldoptimal and elementary colours (e) input: rgb/cmy0 (No 1MR)
_ CIE data and of the hue circle as tabjg=100 & 88,6,YN=0 & 2,5 output: no change
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